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CORRECTION

EVENT
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Fly

100 Fiy
50 Breast
100 Breast
100 IM

200 IM

200
Medley Relay

400
Medley Relay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

RECORD
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

TIME

23.96
52.55
1:54.17
5:05.01
27.88
58.98

26.01
26.63

§9.03
58.90

31.95
30.85

1:08.24
1:07.90

1.00.55
1:00.78

2:10.04

GIRLS SHORT COURSE
11 AND 12 RECORDS
1999-2000

NAME cLuB
Jenny Thompson SSA
Paige Crimmin CBs
Connie Brown MVP
Connie Brown MVP
Paige Crimmin CBS
Paige Crimmin CBS
Michelle Griglione PV
Connie Brown MVP
Connie Brown MvVP
Alexandra Doty PSC
Melinda Hochard GMSC
Mary Beth Wilk CAST
Melinda Hochard GMSC
Melinda Hochard GMSC
Michelle Griglione PV
Connie Brown MVP
Connie Brown MVP

RELAYS

1:56.79

4:16.00

1:43.23

3:47.41

Merrimack Valley Pirates MVP
(S. Wilson, S. Chang, C. Brown, A. Siu)

Merrimack Valley Pirates MVP
(S. Wilson, S. Chang, C. Brown, A. Siu)

Mermrimack Valley Pirates MVP

. (8. Wilson, A. Siy, S. Chang, C. Brown)

Memimack Valley Pirates MVP
(C. Brown, S. Wilson, A. Siu, S. Chang)

MEET
NQ
NE/SR
AG
AG
AG
AG

E. Zones
AG

MVP
E.Zones

128U
E. Zones

12&U
E. Zones
E. Zones

MVP

AG

AG

AG

AG

DATE
01/86
0317
03/97
03/97
0307
0317

04782
0397

"7
03799

02/98
02/08
04/08

03/79
1197

197

03/97
0337
0307

0387






EVENT
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Fly

100 Fly
50 Breast

100 Breast

100 IM
200 IM

200

Mediey Relay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

CORRECTION

RECORD

NE
RES

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE/RES
NE/RES

NE/RES
NE/RES

NE/RES

1280

E.Sprints

BOYS SHORT COURSE
9 AND 10 RECORDS
1999-2000
TIME NAME cLUB
26.42 Brian Fiske MVP
26.31 Brian Fiske MVP
56.58 Brian Fiske MvpP
**1.58.60 Brian Fiske MVP
30.05 Brian Fiske MvP
1:04.92 Brian Fiske MVP
29.00 Taylor Goodwin HYST
28.84 Corey Blakely EPBC
1.05.12 Rafael Pena MWM
33.80 Corey Swanson ABF
32.89 Corey Swanson ABF
1:13.39 Kris Habl METRO
1:11.45 Corey Swanson ABF
1:03.90 Brian Fiske MvP
2:18.67 Brian Fiske MVP
*NATIONAL AGE GROUP RECORD
RELAYS
2:.10.87 Metro West Mantas MWM
(S. Barba, K. Yamada, R, Pena, B. Farrar )
1.51.30 Danvers Y Dolphins bYyD
{No Names)
4:20..94 Bemal's Gator SC BGSC

10&U

(C. Worthman, D. Castellana, S. Riley, C. Wamer)

DATE

02197
12/96

0297
02/97
02197
02/97

02/98
0320

03/99

04/99

04/82
03/99

0297
0297

02/98

1274

02/94






NEW ENGLAND SWIMMING
SHORT COURSE RECORDS

(As of September 15, 2000)

NE: Besttime done in New England by a USS registered swimmer.

RES: Best time done anywhere by a New England registered swimmer.

RECORDS CHAIRMAN: Pamela M. Warner
19 Kress Farm Rd.
Hingham, MA 02043
781-749-2526
pmw2@hotmail.com






EVENT
25 Free
50 Free
100 Free
25 Back
50 Back
25 Fly

50 Fly

25 Breast
50 Breast

100 IM

100
Medley Relay

200
Medley Relay

100
Free Relay

200
Free Relay

RECORD
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

GIRLS SHORT COURSE
EIGHT AND UNDER RECORDS

TIME
13.79
30.08
1:06.04
16.68
34.91
14.45
32.02
16.67
40.76

1:16.82

1:12.28

2:47.41

1:03.09

2:30.06

1999-2000
NAME CLUB MEET
Leslie Repetto CAY - AG
Connie Brown MVP NCAC
Connie Brown MVP NCAC
Caroline Weaver GMA 88U
Caroline Weaver GMA MVP
Larissa Herold UN AG
Connie Brown MVP MVPS
Kerry Keamn CSSM Xmas Cl
Leslie Repetto CAY AG
Leslie Repetto CAY AG
RELAYS
Hampshire Hills ST HHST AG

(K. Thompson, A. Verreault, L. Reis, A. Messier)

Ram Swim Club RAMS 8&U
(E. Beisel, S. Luo, T. Formicola, K. Curran)

Greenwood Memorial GMSC GMSC
(E. Gray, L. Tutunjian, L. Wester, S. Babin)

Merrimack Valley Pirates MVP 8&U
(K. Kinnett, S. Kanellas, C. Feeney, M. Ryan)

DATE
02/83
12/93
12/03
02/00
01/00
02/83
11/93
12/84
02/83

02/83

02/90
02/00
02/96

02/99






EVENT
25 Free
50 Free
100 Free
25 Back
50 Back
25 Fly

50 Fly

25 Breast
50 Breast

100 IM

100
Medley Relay

200
Medley Relay

100
Free Relay

200
Free Relay

RECORD

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

' NE/RES

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE/RES

‘NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

BOYS SHORT COURSE

EIGHT AND UNDER RECORDS

TIME
13.42
29.00

1:04.32
15.70
32.86
14.70
31.91
17.68
37.75

1:12.456

1:10.48
2:44.14
1:04.83

2:27.06

1999-2000

NAME
Brian Fiske
Brian Fiske
Brian Fiske
Brian Fiske
Brian Fiske
Conor Swanson
Conor Swanson
Brian Fiske
Brian Fiske

Brian Fiske

RELAYS

Beverly Y Barracudas

(D. Bazylewicz, J. Brown, A. Gambino, R. Lumsden)

North Shore YMCA

(C. Parker, J. Fay, T. Lareau, A Hauge)

South Shore Y Strypers

CLUB
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
ABF
ABF
MVP
MVP

MVP

BYB
YNS

YSS

MEET
MVP
MVP
108U
108U
108U
8aU
8&U
MVP
MBM

MBM

10&U
8&U

10&U

(C. Wamer, A. Martorano, N. Eaton, B. Keyes)

‘Portsmouth Swim Team

PST

88U

(A. Harris, Z. Eaton, R. Garcia, C. Ramus)

DATE

- 01/95

01/95
02/95
02/95
02/95
02/00
02/00
12/94
12/94

12/94

02/83

02/00

03/92

02/00






EVENT

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

50 Back

100 Back
50 Fly

100 Fly

50 Breast

100 Breast

100 IM

200 IM

200 _
Medley Reiay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

RECORD

NE
RES

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

GIRLS SHORT COURSE
9 AND 10 RECORDS
1999-2000

TIME

25.99
25.86

57.07
2:03.47
30.22
1:06.26
27.90
1:02.91
34.21
1:13.67
1:06.25

2:22.96

2:10.16

1:56.62

4:18.08

NAME

Connie Brown
Paige Crimmin

Connie Brown
Connie Brown
Connie Brown
Connie Brown
Hee Jin Chang
Connie Brown
Nikki Shire
Hee Jin Chang
Connie Brown

Erica Meissner

RELAYS

Merrimack Valley Pirates
(M. O'Connell, E. Douvadjian, S. Wilson, C. Brown)

Merrimack Valley Pirates

cLuB

MvP
HYST

MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MBM
MVP
BGSC
MBM
MVP

ABF

MvP

MVP

MEET

NEB
Wilton

SSA
SSA
SSA
SSA
10&U
SSA
AG
10&U
NEB

YSS

108U

10&U

(S. Wilson, C. Caselle, M. O'Connell, C. Brown)

Bemal's Gator Swim Club
(L. Herold, K. Mahoney, M. Ravenelle, B. Mullen )

BGSC

AG

DATE

10/95
02/95

11/95
11/95
11/95
11/95
02/97
11/05
03/83
02/97
10/05

12/99

02/95
02/95

03/85






EVENT

50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
50 Back

100 Back

50 Fly

100 Fly

50 Breast
100 Breast

100 IM

200 IM

200
Mediey Relay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

RECORD

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES
NE/RES

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

BOYS SHORT COURSE

9 AND 10 RECORDS

TIME

26.42
26.31

56.58
**1.58.60
30.05
1:04.92

29.00
28.84

1:056.12

33.80
32.89

1:13.39
1:16.25

1:03.90

2:18.67

**NATIONAL AGE GROUP RECORD

2:10.87

1:51.30

4:20..94

1999-2000

NAME

Brian Fiske
Brian Fiske

Brian Fiske
Brian Fiske
Brian Fiske

Brian Fiske

Taylor Goodwin

Corey Blakely

Rafael Pena

Corey Swanson
Corey Swanson

Kris Habl
Matt Rykken

Brian Fiske

Brian Fiske

RELAYS

Metro West Mantas

(S. Barba, K. Yamada, R. Pena, B. Farrar)

Danvers Y Dolphins

{No Names)

Bemal’s Gator SC

cLuB MEET
MvP 108U
MVP Buffalo
MVP 10&U
MvpP 10&U
MVP 10&U
MVP 10&U
HYST 12&U
EPBC E. Zones
MWM 12&U
ABF 12&U
ABF E. Zones
METRO E. Zones
PWS AG
MVP 10&U
MVP 10&U
MWM 12&U
DYD E.Sprints
BGSC 10&U

(C. Worthman, D. Castellana, S. Riley, C. Wamer)

DATE

02/97
12/96

02/97
02/97
02/97
02/97

02/98
03/20

03/99

03/99
04/99

- 04/82-

02/91
02/97

02/97

02/98

12/74

02/94






EVENT
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free
50 Back
100 Back

50 Fly

100 Fly

50 Breast
100 Breast
100 1M

200 IM

200
Medley Relay

400
Mediey Relay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

RECORD

NE/RES

 NE/RES

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE/RES

GIRLS SHORT COURSE
11 AND 12 RECORDS

TIME
23.96
52.55
1:54.17
5:05.01
- 27.88
58.98

26.01
26.63

50.03

31.95
30.85

1:08.24
1:07.90

1:00.55
1:00.78

2:10.04

1:56.79

4:16.00

1:43.23

3:47.41

1999-2000

NAME cLuB
Jenny Thompson SSA
Paige Crimmin cBS
Connie Brown MVP
Connie Brown - MVP
Paige Crimmin CBS
Paige Crimmin CBS
Michelle Griglione PV
Connie Brown MVP
Connie Brown MVP
Melinda Hochard GMSC
Mary Beth Wilk CAST
Melinda Hochard GMSC
Melinda Hochard - GMSC
Michelle Griglione PV
Connie Brown MVP
Connie Brown MVP

RELAYS

Merrimack Valley Pirates MVP
(S. Wilson, S. Chang, C. Brown, A. Siu)

Merrimack Valiey Pirates MVP
(S. Wilson, S. Chang, C. Brown, A. Siu)

Mermrimack Valley Pirates MVP

(S. Wilson, A. Siu, S. Chang, C. Brown)

Merrimack Valley Pirates MVP
(C. Brown, S. Wilson, A. Siu, S. Chang)

MEET
NQ
NE/SR
AG
AG
AG
AG

E. Zones
AG

MvP

12&U
E. Zones

12&U
E. Zones

E. Zones
MVP

MVP

AG
AG
AG

AG

DATE
01/86
03/97
03/97
03/97
03/e7
03/97

04/82
03/97

1107

02/98
03/20

02/98
04/98

03/79
11/97

11/97

03/97

03/97

03/97

03/97






EVENT

50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
500 Free

50 Back

100 Back
50 Fly

100 Fly

50 Breast

100 Breast

100 IM

200 1M

200
Medley Relay

400
Medley Relay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

RECORD

NE
RES

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE
RES

NE/RES
NE/RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE

RES

NE

RES
NE/RES

NE/RES

BOYS SHORT COURSE
~ 11 AND 12 RECORDS

MEET

NE/SR
Buff.

AG
MVP
NQ

NSSC
Buff.

AGC
ccsd

AG
E. Expr.

NSSC
Buff.

E. Zones
E. Zones

AGC
MVP

NEB

AG
Peterson)

NEB

NE/SR

AG

1999-2000
TIME NAME CLUB
23.55 Frank Han BGSC
23.54 Brian Fiske MVP
50.57 Frank Han BGSC
1:51.28 Brian Fiske MVP
4:51.92 Alex Kostich BGSC
26.83 Brian Fiske MVP
26.22 Brian Fiske MVP
65.52 Brian Fiske MVP
26.04 Shane Raymond CCSC
51.38 Frank Han BGSC
56.57 Spencer Hawkins MSSC
30.30 Brian Fiske MVP
29.11 Brian Fiske MVP
1:07.01 Dave Wharton MA
1.06.59 Corey Swanson ABF
56.27 Brian Fiske MVP
2:04.50 Brian Fiske MVP
RELAYS
1:55.46 Badger Swim Club BADG
(No Names)
1:56.15 Greenwood Memorial GMSC
(D. Monette, S. Kaplan, T. Wareck, R.
4:10.18 Badger Swim Club BADG
(No Names)
4:29.00 Littie Rhody AC LRAC
{Bowden, Handfield, Mandell, Card)
1:42.29 Greenwood Memorial GMSC
(T. Wareck, D. Monette, S. Kaplan, R. Peterson)
3:42.77 Greenwood Memorial GMSC

AG

- (T. Wareck, D. Monette, S. Kaplan, R. Peterson)

DATE

03/83
12/98

03/83
11/98
01/83

01/99
12/98

- 02/99

06/91

03/83
12/90

01/99
12/98

04/82
03/00

02/99
01/99

o1/77

03/97

o177

03/80

03/97

03/97



Fos



EVENT

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free
1000 Free
1650 Free
100 Back
200 Back
100 Fly

200 Fly

100 Breast

200 Breast
200 iM

400 IM

RECORD

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES
NE

RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

GIRLS SHORT COURSE

13 AND 14 RECORDS
1999-2000
TIME NAME
23.27 Dana Torres
22.83 Jenny Thompson
50.73 Cynthia Woodhead
50.10 Jenny Thompson
1:48.14 Cynthia Woodhead
1:50.15 Connie Brown
4:43.51 Cynthia Woodhead
4:48.67 Connie Brown
9:39.17 Tiffany Cohen
10:02.90 Lindsay Wolf
15:54.86 Tiffany Cohen
16:48.02 Lindsay Wolf
57.81 Paige Crimmin
56.75 Connie Brown
2:04.41 Lisa Forrest
2:01.37 Amanda Hall
54.93 M. Buddemeyer
55.64 Connie Brown
2:03.53 Susy Anderson
2:01.09 Connie Brown
1:03.20 Julia Bogdanova
1.05.44 Melinda Hochard
2:15.86 Shannon Orcuitt
2:19.49 Jenna Barbary
2:00.21 Tracy Caulkins
2:04.83 Amanda Hall
4:16.76 Tracy Caulkins
4:24.96 Kristin Lozeau

CLUB

Tandem
SSA

Riverside
SSA

Riverside
MVP

Riverside
MVP

MV
MBM

MV
MBM

cBS
MVP

Austria
BGSC

Sailfish
MVP

CINC
MVP
GMSC
MV
SSA

BGSC

GMSC

MEET

SRINAT
SR/NAT

internat
SR/NAT

Intemat
NES

Interat
Jun/Ch.

SR/NAT
JO

SR/NAT
JO

NE/SR
Jun/Ch.

Intemat
JO

SR/NAT
NES

SR/NAT
Jun/Ch.

Intemat
Jun/Ch.

SR/NAT

JR/ICH

Intemat
JO

Intemat
JO

DATE

04/81
03/87

01/79
03/87

01/79
03/99

01/79
03/99

04/81
03/97

04/81
03/97

03/98
03/99

01/79
03/91

04/81
03/99

04/81
03/99

01/79
03/99

04/81
03/00

01/78
03/91

01/78
03/04



200
Medley Relay

400
Medley Relay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

800
Free Relay

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE

RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

GIRLS SHORT COURSE

13 AND 14 RECORDS
1999-2000
RELAYS
1:53.20 Weston SC WESC AG
(Tumer, Bagar, Clavadetscher, Greineder)
4.02.89 Merrimack Valley Pirates MVP AG
(C. Brown, H. Boucher, K. Palmer, E. Mancuso)
1:41.91 Weston SC WESC AG
.(Whitman, Clavadetscher, Patterson, Greineder)
1.39.82 Merrimack Valley Pirates MVP BUFF
(No Names)
.3:36.79 Memmimack Valley Pirates MVP AG
(Hammond, Boucher, Mancuso, Brown)
744990  Memimack Valley Pirates =~ MVP AG

(Boucher, Mancuso, Siu, Brown)

03/86

03/e9

03/86

12/98

02/99

02/99



EVENT
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free

1000 Free

1650 Free

100 Back

200 Back

100 Fly

200 Fly

100 Breast

200 Breast

200 IM

400 IM

RECORD
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE/RES
NE/RES

NE
RES

BOYS SHORT COURSE
13 AND 14 RECORDS

1999-2000
TIME NAME
21.96 William Maher
47.79 William Maher
1:44.18 William Maher
4:36.80 Alex Kostich
0:33.32 Alex Kostich
9:20.93 Alex Kostich
15:49.72 Alex Kostich
15:56.78 - Alex Kostich
53.74 Rick Carey
53.75 " Brian Fiske
1:54.02 Rick Carey
1:52.46 Brian Fiske
51.98 John Davis
53.15 Norm Schippert
1:55.24 Ray Carey
1:52.15 Ray Carey
59.96 Kevin Riley
59.50 Kevin Donohue
2:10.81 Petar Kravaric
1:57.65 William Maher
4:10.47 Ray Carey
4.07.14 Ray Carey

cLuB
BSC
BSC
BSC
BGSC

BGSC
BGSC

BGSC
BGSC

BADG
MVP

BADG
MVP

WYyw
LOBC

BGSC
BGSC

BGSC

OsSs
UN
-BSC

BGSC
BGSC

MEET
NE/SR
NE/SR
NE/SR
NQ

AG
JO

NQ
JO

NEB
JR/CH

NEB
JR/CH

Reg. |
AG

NE/SR
JO

NE/SR
CT/SR

GMsSC
NE/SR

NE/SR
JO

- DATE

03/93
03/93
03/93
01/85

03/84
04/84

01/05
04/84

02/78
03/00

02/78
03/00

03/83
03/78

03/88
04/88

03/95
03/00

02/97
03/93

03/88
04/88



200
Medley Relay

400
Medley Relay

200
Free Relay‘

400
Free Relay

800
Free Relay

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES

NE/RES

BOYS SHORT COURSE

13 AND 14 RECORDS
1999-2000
RELAYS

1:45.09 Bemal's Gator SC BGSC

{Wilkins, Han, Johnson, Nason)
3:48.74  Mass Bay Marlins . MBM

(Dowling, Bilton, Hagiya, Kissida)
1:32.54 Bemal’s Gator SC BGSC

(Han, Wilkins, Johnson, Nason)
3:22.13 Bernal’s Gator SC BGSC

(Wiley, Craven, Quimby, Kline)
7:20.51 Mass Bay Marlins MBM

(Dowling, Bilton, Hagiya, Kissida)

AG

NE/SR

AG

AG

NE/SR

03/85
03/04
05/85
03/90

03/94



GIRLS SHORT COURSE
15 TO 18 RECORDS

1999-2000

EVENT | RECORD TIME NAME cLuB MEET DATE
50 Free NE 23.13 Jenny Thompson SSA NE/SR 03/89
RES 22.66 Jenny Thompson SSA SRINAT 03/89

100 Free NE 49.45 B Kraﬁge GDR Intemnat 01/79
_ RES 49.51 Jenny Thompson SSA SR/NAT 03/20

200 Free NE © 1:46.25 Cynthia Woodhead MV SR/NAT 04/81
'RES 1:46.74 Jenny Thompson SSA SR/NAT 03/89

500 Free NE 4:44.18 Cynthia Woodhead Mv SR/NAT 04/81
RES 4.45.47 Jessica Tucker-Mohl SSA NE/SR 03/96

1000 Free NE 9:29.97 Kim Linehan ~ Longhom SRINAT 04/81
RES 9:44.84 Jessica Tucker-Mohl SSA NE/SR 03/96

1650 Free NE 15:50.23 Kim Linehan Longhom SR/NAT 04/81
‘ RES 16.25.21 Jessica Tucker-Mohl SSA NE/SR 03/96
100 Back NE 56.11 Samantha Arsenault GMSC NE/SR 03/00
RES 56.13 Samantha Arsenault GMSC Bowdoin 12/99

200 Back NE 1:57.02 Tracy Caulkins Nashville NE/NAT 04/81
RES 1:59.80 Samantha Arsenauit GMSC JR/CH 03/98

100 Fly NE 53.00 Mary T. Meagher Lakeside SRINAT 04/81
RES 53.77 Jenny Thompson SSA SR/NAT 03/90

200 Fly NE 1:52.99 Mary T. Meagher Lakeside SR/NAT 04/81
RES 2:01.29 Kristin Lozeau GMSC Bowdoin 12/95

100 Breast NE 1:01.13 Tracy Caulkins Nashville SR/NAT 04/81
RES 1:04.21 Katie Cline GMSC NE/SR 03/97

200 Breast NE 2:14.55 Kim Rodenbaugh CINC SR/NAT 04/81
RES 2:17.75 Leslie Repetto BGSC SR/NAT 03/90

200 IM NE 1:57.11 Tracy Caulkins Nashville SR/NAT 04/81
RES 2:02.26 Jenny Thompson SSA SR/INAT 03/89

400 IM NE 4:04.63 Tracy Caulkins Nashville SR/NAT 04/81

RES 4:17.45 Kristin Lozeau GMSC Bowdoin 12/95



200
Medley Relay

400
Medley Relay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

800
Free Relay

NE/RES

NE

RES

NE/RES

NE

RES

NE

RES

GIRLS SHORT COURSE

147.16

3:48.13

3:50.32

1:36.77

3:19.565

3:27.06

7:12.62

7:32.49

15 TO 18 RECORDS
1999-2000
RELAYS
Greenwood Memorial GMSC NE/SR
(K. Lozeau, K. Cline, K. Charpentier, E. Howarth)
West Chester SR/INAT
(Kinkead, Quinn, Gavin, Scatt)
Greenwood Memorial - GMSC JO
(K. Lozeauy, K. Cline, E. Howarth, K. Charpentier)
Greenwood Memorial GMSC NE/SR
(K. Cline, K. Lozeau, K. Charpentier, E. Howarth)
‘Mission Viejo MV SR/NAT
(Linzmer, Williams, Habemigg, Woodhead)
Bemal’s Gator SC BGSC JO
(J. Lapinsky, K. Kalbko, K. Maistrellis, W. Brown)
Mission Viejo MV SR/NAT
(Linzmier, Habemigg, Williams, Hanna)
Greenwood Memorial GMSC JO

(A. Kirouac, K. Charpentier, K. Lozeau, E. Howarth)

03/97

04/81

- 03/97

03/97

04/81

03/96

04/81

03/95



EVENT

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free
1000 Free
1500 Free
100 Back
200 Back
100 Fly
200 Fly
100 Breast
200 Breast
200 IM

400 IM

RECORD

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES
NE

RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

BOYS SHORT COURSE
15 TO 18 RECORDS

TIME

20.43
20.45

44.57
44.95

1:37.556

1:38.79

4:23.99
4:23.31

9:00.51
8:56.18

15:01.31
15:02.63

49.54
49.84

1:46.00
1:48.92

49.58
48.69

1:47.04
1:47.00

55.04
56.59

1:59.33
2:02.07

1:49.28

1:51.41

3:51.87
3:54.29

1999-2000

NAME

Chris Cavanaugh
Nick Brunelli

Chris Cavanaugh
Lewis Rutherfurd

Rick Saeger
Nick Brunelli

D. Sims
Alex Kastich

D. Sims
Alex Kostich

D. Sims
Alex Kostich

Rick Carey
Sean Gouldson

Rick Carey
Nick Brunelli

David Johnson
Keith Hayes

Bruce Dorman
Ray Carey

John Moffet
Eric Jones

John Moffet
Scott Jaffe

D. DeGrunchy
Nick Brunelli

R. Prado
Erik Vendt

CLuUB

Deanza
0SS

Deanza
BGSC

MV
Oss

UN
BGSC

UN
BGSC

UN
BGSC

Badger
BGSC

Badger
Oss

BGSC
SAC

Lakeside
BGSC

UN
SSA

UN
BGSC

Swiacidmilk
0ssS

MV
Oss

MEET

SRINAT
CT/SR

SRINAT
JO

SR/NAT
JR/CH

SR/NAT
SR/NAT

SR/INAT
SR/NAT

SR/NAT
SR/INAT

SRINAT
SR/NAT

SR/NAT
JR/CH

NE/SR
SRINAT

SR/INAT
SRINAT

SR/NAT
SR/INAT

SRINAT
SRINAT

SRNAT

JR/CH

. SRINAT

NES

DATE

04/81
03/00

04/81
04/87

04/81
03/00

04/81
04/87

04/81
04/87

04/81
04/87

04/81
03/90

04/81
03/00

03/88
04/85

04/81
03/90

04/81
03/90

04/81
03/87

04/81
03/00

04/81
03/99



200
Medley Relay

400
Medley Relay

200
Free Relay

400
Free Relay

800
Free Relay

NE

RES

NE

RES

NE/RES

NE

RES

NE

'RES

BOYS SHORT COURSE

1:36.89

1:36.83

3:29.04

3:26.15
1:26.35

3:07.29

3:03.40

6:52.07

6:46.03

15 TO 18 RECORDS
1999-2000
RELAYS

Ocean State Squids OSS NE/SR
(E. Vendt, G. Bilton, M. Dillon, S. Maher)

Cape Ann YMCA CAY Y/NAT
(Gray, Callahan, Jordan, Thomas)

Mass Bay Marlins MBM NE/SR
(Kremen, Eriksson, Hawkins, Craven)

Mass Bay Marlins MBM JO
(Kremen, Eriksson, Hawkins, Kurmakav)

Ocean State Squids 0SS NE/SR
(G. Bilton, N. Brunelli, M. Dillon, S. Maher)
Badger SC BADG REG1
(Aceto, Holmes, Hoffman, Boyd)

Bemal's Gator SC BGSC SRINAT
(Rutherfurd, Johnson, Han, Sweeney)

Mass Bay Marlins MBM NE/SR
(Kurmakov, Hawkins, Eriksson, Craven)

Mass Bay Marlins MBM JO

(Kurmakov, Hawkins, Eriksson, Craven)

03/97

04/91

03/93

03/94
03/97

03/82

03/87

03/93

03/93

L









